

Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia (SEDA Malaysia)

Galeria PjH, Aras 9, Jalan P4B, Persiaran Perdana, Presint 4, 62100 Putrajaya **T**:+603 - 8870 5800 **F**:+603 - 8870 5900 **E**:info@seda.gov.my

<u>Declaration for the Transfer of Feed-in Approval (by Transferee)</u>

(Individual Only)

Declaration	
Application No	:
Transferee's Name	:
Transferee's MyKad No :	
Transferor's Name	:
Transferor's MyKad No :	
Total Installed Capacity (MW)	:
Net Export Capacity (MW) :	
Method of Connection	:
Feed-in Tariff Rate (RM/kWh)	:
Bonus (if any)	:
Expected FiTCD	:
Installation Address of Renewab Energy Installation	ıle :
I, [Name:("Transferee") hereby declare t], hat:
(, , , ,	tiere:

- 1. All information and accompanying documents submitted herein in support of the abovementioned transferee ("Transferee") are true, accurate and complete. The Transferee is not aware of any other information or document which would make the documents submitted untrue or misleading. The Transferee understands and acknowledges that the omission of any relevant information or document, or the submission of any information or document that it knows or has reason to believe is false or misleading may result in the rejection of the Transferor's application and/or shall constitute an offence committed by it under the Renewable Energy Act 2011 and/or its applicable subsidiary legislation.
- 2. Any additional information that may henceforth be required will be submitted by the Transferee by electronic medium or by way of electronic transmission in accordance with guidelines issued by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia. The declaration



Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia (SEDA Malaysia)

Galeria PjH, Aras 9, Jalan P4B, Persiaran Perdana, Presint 4, 62100 Putrajaya T:+603 - 8870 5800 F:+603 - 8870 5900 E:info@seda.gov.my

I have made in paragraph 1 above shall be repeated for any additional information the Transferee may submit in accordance with this paragraph 2.

- 3. The Transferee hereby agrees and consents to the full disclosure of the information submitted with this application to the Energy Commission. The Transferee also agrees and consents to the disclosure of such information to the distribution licensee whose electricity distribution network the existing or proposed renewable energy installation is or is to be connected to, to the extent deemed appropriate by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia. Such disclosure shall not be a breach of any confidentiality obligations owed to it by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia.
- 4. The Transferee consents to the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia accessing or obtaining certain personal information about the Transferee, relevant to the feed-in approval transfer.
- 5. The Transferee agrees that in the event the Transferor's application to transfer its feed-in approval is approved by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia, the Transferee shall comply with and abide by all the conditions of the feed-in approval transferred to it and any additional conditions as may be imposed by the Sustainable Energy Development Authority pursuant to the transfer of the feed-in approval from the Transferor to the Transferee or otherwise.
- 6. The Transferee hereby agrees to upload a copy of this duly signed Declaration Form onto the e-FiT system and deliver the original copy of this duly signed Declaration Form to Sustainable Energy Development Authority Malaysia within 7 calendar days from the date of this Declaration Form.

Name of Transferee:	
, , ,	
Date:	